Horsepower

RPM Range

Displacement
Liter/CID

Cylinders

Fuel System

Digital Throttle
& Shift Option

SmartCraft

Closed-Cooling

Easy Water Drain System*
(See description on opposite page.)

Alpha [ Bravo

Drive
Options

Total Weight
(k)

496 MAG High Output (HO)

425 hp (317 kW)

4600 - 5000

8.1/496

Standard

N/A Standard

Bravo One, X
Bravo Two X
Bravo Three X, XR

1199/544
1214/551
1224/556

496 MAG

375 hp (280 kW)

4400 - 4800

8.1/496

Standard

N/A Standard

Bravo One, X
Bravo Two, X
Bravo Three, X, XR

1199/544
1216/553
1225/557

YMX 6.2 MPI Horizon

320 hp (239 kW)

48005200

6.2/317

Standard

N/A Standard

Bravo One
Bravo Two
Bravo Three

1044/475
1061/482
1070/486

MX 6.2 MPI

320 hp (239 kW)

48005200

6.2/371

Kit

N/A Optional

Bravo One
Bravo Two
Bravo Three

993/451
1010/459
1019/463

v350 MAG MPI Horizon

300 hp (224 kW)

48005200

5.7/350

Standard

N/A Standard

Bravo One
Bravo Two
Bravo Three

1044/475
1061/482
1070/486

350 MAG MPI

300 hp (224 kW)

48005200

5.7/350

Standard Optional

Alpha
Bravo One
Bravo Two

Bravo Three

952/433
993/451
1010/459
1019/463

260 hp (194 kW)

4600 - 5000

5.0/305

Optional or Kit

Standard Optional

Alpha
Bravo One
Bravo Two

Bravo Three

952/433
993/451
1010/459
1019/463

250 hp (186 kW)

4400 - 4800

5.7/350

TKS Carb

N/A

Alpha
Bravo One
Bravo Two

Bravo Three

946/430
987/449
1004/456
1013/460

220 hp (164 kW)

4400 - 4800

5.0/305

TKS Carb

N/A N/A

Alpha
Bravo One
Bravo Two

Bravo Three

946/430
987/449
1004/456
1013/460

220 hp (164 kW)

4400 - 4800

4.3/262

V-6

MPI

Optional or Kit

Standard Optional

Alpha
Bravo Two
Bravo Three

865/393
912/414
921/M9

190 hp (142 kW)

44004800

4.3/262

V-6

TKS Carb

Optional or Kit

N/A N/A

Alpha
Bravo Two
Bravo Three

848/385
893/405
902/410

135 hp (101 kW)

4400 - 4800

30181

[nline-4

TKS Carb

Optional or Kit

Standard N/A

Alpha

635/288




